
 
 

 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 

(A Government of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking) 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010 

 

Corrigendum-1 dated 07.12.2022  

With reference to tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs- 182/020 dated 16 November, 2022, a corrigendum 

is being issued as follows:  

Technical Corrigendum 

S N 

 

Item Code 

Existing  Revised 

 Reference 

of tender 

document 

Item Description 
 

Estimated 
annual 

quantity 
in units 

Item Description 

Estimated 
annual 

quantity in 
units 

1 

 Annexure-A 

 
D240003 
 

DEXTROSE : IP - 5% w/v : 
500ml (Inj) FFS Bottle 

26,78,000  

 

DEXTROSE : IP - 5% w/v : 500ml 
(Inj) FFS Bottle 

16,06,800 

2 D240004 

DEXTROSE WITH SODIUM 
CHLORIDE : IP - 5% w/v 
+0.9%W/V : 500ml (Inj) 
FFS Bottle 

52,74,000 

 

 
DEXTROSE WITH SODIUM 
CHLORIDE : IP - 5% w/v 
+0.9%W/V : 500ml (Inj) FFS 
Bottle 

31,64,400 

3 D040063 

 
Cephalexin 100mg/ml 
Drop (oral suspension) 
 

22,50,000 
Cephalexin 100mg/ml Drop 
(Oral suspension) 10 ml bottle 
with dropper 

22,50,000 

Note: The validity of rate contract with reference to tender no: UPMSCL/Drugs- 182/020 will be till 31.10.2023. 

All other terms & conditions of the tender document shall remain same. 

 
 
 
         MANAGING DIRECTOR 
                        UPMSCL 

 

 


